
Planning Officers will be attending Libraries on the following dates and times if 

you would like to speak to us: 

Date Event Location Event time 

Wednesday 6th March Mountain Ash Library 
 

9:30-12:30 

Thursday 7th March Pontypridd Library 
 

14:00-18:00 

Friday 8th March Llantrisant Library 
 

9:30-12:30 

 

Date Event Location Event time 

Tuesday 12th March Church Village Library 
 

14:00-18:00 

Thursday 14th March Ferndale Library 
 

13:30-16:30 

Friday 15th March Hirwaun Library 
 

9:30-12:30 
 

 

Date Event Location Event time 

Monday 18th March Tonypandy Library 
 

14:00-16:30 

Tuesday 19th March Aberdare Library 
 

14:00-18:30 

Thursday 21st March Rhydyfelin Library 
 

9:30-12:30 
 

Thursday 21st March Tonyrefail Leisure 
Centre 

15:00-18:00 

 

Date Event Location Event time 

Tuesday 26th March Pontyclun Library 
 

14:00-18:00 

Wednesday 27th March Treorchy Library 
 

9:30-12:30 

 

Date Event Location Event time 

Wednesday 3rd April Porth Library 
 

13:30-16:30 

Wednesday 3rd April Beddau and Tynant 
Community Library 

15:00–18:00 

Thursday 4th April Abercynon Library 
 

9:30-12:30 

 

Date Event Location Event time 

Tuesday 9th April Bryncae Community 
Centre 

15:00-18:00 

 


